CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2023 - 011 DESIGNATING SAM ADMINISTRATOR



At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on May 9, 2023 at 7:30pm.

he following resolution was offered:
Noved by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner
WHEREAS, the City of Hartford has registered for the U.S. Federal Governments System for Award Ianagement (SAM.gov) as required by Federal statutes or regulations in accordance with the uniform guidance of Title 2 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and
WHEREAS, the City of Hartford desires to do business with the U.S. Government and apply for a Federal nancial assistance project or programs in the future & is currently the recipient of federal funding, and
WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Hartford under chapter 4.2 of the City Charter has appointed anya Vitale as City Manager effective January 30, 2023, and
IOW , THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED , that Sanya Vitale as City Manager and chief administrative office of the City is designated as the Entity Administrator for the City of Hartford to manage registration records, its associated users, and their roles, in all transactions and reports required with the U.S. Federal Governments system for Award Management (SAM).
EAS: Commissioners
AYS: None ABSENT: Commissioner
ESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED OATE: May 9, 2023
RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Cle
RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a esolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on May 9, 2023 ate: , 2023
RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Cle
City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 490